CONTRACT NUMBER 582-14-40119

CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE
REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TEXAS COMMISSION ON
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (TCEQ) AND COLLIN COUNTY

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

Pursuant to Section 1.2 (Amendments) of the General Terms and Conditions of the Agreement,
TCEQ and Collin County (Grantee) agree to amend Contract Number 582-14-40119 to decrease
the Fiscal Years (FY) 2017 funding allocation, as listed in the table below, thereby decreasing the
Total Maximum TCEQ Obligation from $$327,904.00 to $32,430.00.

The Maximum TCEQ Obligation is amended as follows:

Amendment History ‘Fiscal Year | Contract Amount
Original Amount ‘ FY14 $38:398-00
Original Amount FYi5 $98:898.00
Original Amount FY16 $58:968:-00
Original Amount FY17 $38:9398:00
Amendment 1 (Adding $257,076.00 in additional FY16 $205494:00
funding for FY16)
Amendment 1 (Adding $257,076.00 in additional FY17 265:474:00
funding for FY17)
Amendment 2 (Decreasing $5,968.00 in for FY14) FY14 $32,430.00
Amendment 2 (Decreasing $38,398.00.00 in for FY15 $0.00
FY15)
Amendment 2 (Decreasing $295,474.00 in for FY16 $0.00
FY16)
Amendment 3 (Decreasing $295,474.00 in for FY17 $0.00
FY17)

Total Maximum TCEQ Obligation: $32,430.00

All other conditions and requirements of Contract Number 582-14-40119 remain unchanged
and shall apply to all provisions specified herein.

TCEQ: Grantee:

mmissi Environmental Quali W Y
(Signature) 7 (Signature) /
Steve Hagle, P.E. The Honorable Keith Self
(Printed Name) (Printed Name)
Deputy Director £ Air County Judge
(Title) (Title)

Date: Z// ?/7 o/ 7 Date: Mﬂ/, // 7



